Consolidated
US$ millions 2004 2003

Revenue reserve 155.1 (25.3)

Exchange reserve (50.4) (17.5)

TOTAL 104.7 (42.8)

The contributed surplus of the Company arose from a reorganization of the Group in 1988 and represents the difference
between the nominal value of the share capital issued by the Company and the aggregate net asset value of the subsidiary
companies acquired at the date of acquisition. Under the Companies Act 1981 of Bermuda (as amended), the Company
may make distributions to its shareholders out of the contributed surplus provided certain conditions are met.

83ANNUAL REPORT 2004

26. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS
In 2004, the Group changed its accounting policy in respect of the accounting for plantations pursuant to SSAP 36.
Details of the requirements of this new accounting standard are summarized in the Principal Accounting Policies section
on page 56.

Pursuant to the new accounting standard, the changes have been applied retrospectively and their impact on figures
reported for prior years is summarized as follows.

As previously reported As restated
For the year ended For the year ended

US$ millions 31 December 2003 Restatement 31 December 2003

PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT

Operating profit 246.4 (25.4) 221.0

Profit after taxation 152.8 (17.8) 135.0

Profit attributable to ordinary shareholders 81.5 (7.4) 74.1

As previously reported As restated
US$ millions At 31 December 2003 Restatement At 31 December 2003

BALANCE SHEET

Total assets 2,073.8 139.7 2,213.5

Total liabilities 1,743.8 41.9 1,785.7

Shareholders’ equity 10.7 40.4 51.1

Outside interests 319.3 57.4 376.7

The adoption of SSAP36 had no significant impact on figures reported in prior years’ cash flow statements.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

84 FIRST PACIFIC COMPANY LIMITED

27. NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT

(A) DIVESTMENTS OF SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES

Total
US$ millions Metro Pacific Landco, Inc. 2004

Net inflow of cash and cash equivalents

per consolidated cash flow statement 8.0 1.1 9.1

Exchange reserve reinstated 0.1 – 0.1

Net liabilities/(assets) disposed of 4.1 (2.3) 1.8

TOTAL 12.2 (1.2) 11.0

Group’s share 12.2 (0.9) 11.3

Outside interests’ share – (0.3) (0.3)

TOTAL GAIN/(LOSS) ON DIVESTMENTS 12.2 (1.2) 11.0

During September and October 2004, the Group disposed of 5.1 per cent interest in Metro Pacific which resulted in a
reduction in the Group’s interest in Metro Pacific from 80.6 per cent to 75.5 per cent.

In September 2004, Metro Pacific disposed of its 10.33 per cent interest in Landco, Inc., which resulted in a reduction in
Metro Pacific’s interest in Landco, Inc. from 61.33 per cent to 51.0 per cent.

(B) DISPOSAL OF SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
In December 2004, Metro Pacific disposed of its 34.2 per cent interest in Prime Media Holdings, Inc. (PMH) for a
consideration of Pesos 2.5 million (US$0.04 million). As a result of this transaction, Metro Pacific’s interest in PMH reduced